Refuge Contacts for Farming Public Scoping Comments

The public scoping period for all Southwest Region refuges with farming programs has been

extended to August 31, 2010. Please submit your comments to the appropriate refuge contact,

as listed below.

Refuge Name

Email

Mailing Address

Bitter Lake NWR

Joe Saenz@fws.gov

Refuge Manager

Bitter Lake National Wildlife
Refuge

4065 Bitter Lakes Road
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Buffalo Lake NWR

Lynn Nymeyer@fws.gov

Refuge Manager

Buffalo Lake National Wildlife
Refuge

P.O.Box 179

Umbarger, Texas 79091

Hagerman NWR

Kathy Whaley@fws.gov

Refuge Manager

Hagerman National Wildlife
Refuge

6465 Refuge Road
Sherman, Texas 75092

Havasu NWR

Linda L Miller@fws.gov

Refuge Manager

Havasu National Wildlife Refuge
317 Mesquite Ave.

Needles, California 92363

Las Vegas NWR

Rob Larranaga@fws.gov

Refuge Manager

Las Vegas National Wildlife
Refuge

Route 1, Box 399

Las Vegas, New Mexico 87701

Maxwell NWR

Aaron Mize@fws.gov

Refuge Manager

Maxwell National Wildlife Refuge
168 Lake 13 Road

P.O. Box 276

Maxwell, New Mexico 87728

Salt Plains NWR

Greg Birkenfeld@fws.gov

Refuge Manager

Salt Plains National Wildlife
Refuge

Route 1, Box 76

Jet, Oklahoma 73749
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Sequoyah NWR

Jeff Haas@fws.gov

Refuge Manager

Sequoyah National Wildlife
Refuge

Route 1, Box 18-A

Vian, Oklahoma 74962

South Texas Refuge Complex
(Laguna-Atascosa and Lower
Rio Grande Valley)

Bob Barry@fws.gov

Bob Barry

Lower Rio Grande Valley NWR
Route 2, Box 202A

Alamo, Texas 78516

Southwest Arizona Refuge
Complex (Imperial and Cibola)

Bill Seese@fws.gov

Deputy Complex Manager
Southwest Arizona Refuge
Complex

9300 E. 28" Street

Yuma, Arizona 85365

Washita and Optima NWR

Daniel Moss@fws.gov

Refuge Manager

Washita/Optima National Wildlife

Refuges
20834 E. 940 Road
Butler, Oklahoma 73625-5001
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